MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz
TPM 148/21
Version 2026-03-03
FDMR 180
Fire damper
Technical Documentation
Installation, Commissioning, Operation, Maintenance and Service Manual

TPM 148/21
X. ORDERING INFORMATIONS
Ordering key
EXAMPLES:
FDMR 180 EN DN 200/300 .40 RS-ZN
Fire damper FDMR 180, dimension DN 200 mm, built length 300 mm, control design with spring return actuator AC 230 V,
standard activation temperature 72 °C, without installation kit, connection to straight circular duct, galvanized material variant,
standard silicon seal.
FDMR 180 EN DN 200/300 .01 104 H RS-ZN IW G
Fire damper FDMR 180, dimension DN 200 mm, built length 300 mm, control design with manual control, activation tempera-
ture 104 °C, with installation holders, connection to straight circular duct, galvanized material variant, impregnation against
humidity, Silicone-free rubber.
1| Fire damper type - FDMR 180 2| Country of destination
3| Damper dimensions ØD → see page 19
4| Built length - 300 mm
FDMR 180 EN /DN 200* 300 .40 104 H - ZN IW G
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11
RS
8
* Dimension DN 350 can only be ordered for circular pipes in RS design.
5| Damper design
.01 Manual control and thermal
.11 Manual control and thermal with a terminal switch („CLOSED“)
.80 Manual control and thermal with two terminal switches („OPEN“, „CLOSED“)
.40 With actuator BF 230-TN (BFL, BFN 230-T) - voltage AC 230 V
.41 ** With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T), with smoke detector ORS 142 K and with supply device BKN 230-24-MOD (voltage AC
230 V)
.50 With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T) - voltage AC/DC 24 V
.51 ** With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T), with smoke detector ORS 142 K (voltage AC/DC 24 V)
.63 With communication and supply device BKN 230-24-MOD, with actuator BF 24-TN-ST (BFL, BFN 24-T-ST)
.63S **
With communication and supply device BKN 230-24-MOD, with actuator BF 24-TN-ST (BFL, BFN 24-T-ST) and with smoke
detector ORS 142 K
** The smoke detector is not part of the damper in diameter DN 200 mm. The smoke detector is supplied separately.
7| Installation kit
Without installation kit
H Installation holders
6| Activation temperature
Manual control Spring return actuator control
72 °C * 72 °C *
104 104 °C 95 95 °C
147 147 °C 120 120 °C
140 140 °C
8|Duct connection
RS Straight connection to circular duct
RF Flanged connection to circular duct* Standard activation temperature
9| Material and other design options
ZN Galvanized
A2 Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304)
A4 Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L) - included damper blade impregnation against chemical - type PROMAT SR
Fire damper - FDMR 180Page 36 Version 2026-03-03
TPM 148/21
10| Surface treatment
Without surface treatment
IW Damper blade impregnation, impregnating agent PROMAT 2000 - impregnation against humidity
IA Damper blade impregnation, impregnating agent PROMAT SR - impregnation against chemical
11| Cold seal variant
Silicone rubber *
G Silicone-free rubber
* Standard cold seal
Accessories
INSTALLATION HOLDER
1
FDMR 180
2
Installation holder
1| Accessory type - installation holder 2| Fire damper type - FDMR 180
Data label
■ Data label is placed on the damper casing (example)
WEIGHT (kg):
Dobříšská 550, 267 24 Hostomice, Czech Republic
MANDÍK, a.s.